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Spring 5 – Thursday 4th April  

 

Dear Parents/Carers 
 
It looks like Spring has nearly arrived. When the weather is warmer, children are taking coats and jumpers off - please 
can you make sure that they are clearly named so we can return them to the correct owner if handed in to lost 
property. There are a number of unclaimed coats and other items in the lost property box by the office. We will put 
out what lost property we have on Thursday and Friday. Whatever is not claimed, we will recycle appropriately. 
 
Currently we have 59 children in the Isle of Wight enjoying a jam-packed activity week. Check out our Twitter feed to 
see what they are up to!  
 
FUBS News and Events  
Congratulations to Mrs Julie Bakter for winning the stunning Easter cake made especially for FUBS by parent Emma 
Welsh in the FUBS Easter Cake Raffle! 
From Monday 1st April all children have been able to Guess the Number of Eggs in the Jar for 20p a 
guess. Winners for each class will be announced and prizes awarded in assembly on 5th April.   
Children were asked to be creative and Decorate an Easter Pot with an Easter or Spring theme. 
Decorated pot winners will be announced and prizes awarded in assembly on 5thApril. 
 
FUBS are holding a Car Boot Sale on Saturday 27th April from 9:00am to 1:00pm. Booking forms are available over the 
Easter break from Beeding News in the High Street - pitches will cost £8.00 each with set up from 7:30 to 8:30am and 
will be for cars only, no vans. Entry to the event will be free for buyers and refreshments will be available.  
 
Parent Questionnaire Thank you to all the parents who responded; we had an excellent return rate with lots of 
positive and supportive comments. Please see the letter attached from our Chair of Governors about reflections and 
next steps.  
 
Hot School Meals – Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 Please remember to update the School Office if you wish to alter 
your child’s lunchtime arrangements or if you know your child is going to be absent, giving us plenty of notice.  This 
will help us to avoid wastage which costs the school money – many thanks! 
 

Summer Term Lunchtime and After School Clubs We have just finalised all the 
different clubs we are hoping to run after school and during lunch. The main overview 
is attached and also on the school website.  

 
Scooters and Bikes in School A gentle reminder that bikes and scooters must not be ridden anywhere on 
school grounds. Please dismount at gate.  Thank you for your support with this. 
 
School Car Park This is for use by staff and visitors only, unless you have a permit to park which are available from the 
school office. Recently a number of cars have been pulling into the car park without a permit and also a little fast. 
Thank you for your help with this. Next term we will be reviewing all who have access to the car park so we can reduce 
the potential dangers due to the number of cars pulling in and out of the car park at the beginning and end of the 
school day. 
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Staff News: 
We would like to wish Miss Cander all the best as she leaves us at the end of this term to go on maternity leave. We 
look forward to meeting her new arrival in May!  Mrs Teresa Andrews will be teaching Poland class for the Summer 
Term. Mrs Andrews works regularly across the school and we look forward to her being with us for the Summer. 

 
Friday 5th April is the last day of school and all PE Kits and school bags will be coming home. 

We return to school on Tuesday 23rd April.  
 

We would like to wish you all a lovely Easter break.  
 
Best wishes 
Becky Linford 
Head Teacher 
 
 

 

Dates for Spring Term 2019 
 

Fri 5th Apr   Swimming Canada class 
Fri 5th Apr                               Last Day of Spring Term 
Mon 8th Apr First Day of Easter Holiday 

  
 

 
Dates for Summer Term 2019 

 
Tue 23rd Apr  First Day of Summer Term 
Wed 24th Apr RNLI visiting KS1 
Wed 24th Apr 3:00 – 3:30 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Thu 25th Apr 3:45 Year 6 Netball Tournament 
Fri 26th Apr Swimming Canada class 
Sat 27th Apr 9:00-1:00 FUBS Car Boot Sale 
Tue 30th Apr KS1 Punch and Judy Show 
Wed 1st May  6:00 Chanctonbury Music Festival 
Fri 3rd May Swimming Canada class 
Fri 3rd May  2:45 India Class Assembly  
Mon 6th May Bank Holiday – School Closed 
Tue 7th May 3:00 – 3:30 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Fri 10th May 9:00 KS1 Rainbow Theatre ‘Jolly Roger’  
Fri 10th May Swimming Canada class 
Fri 10th May 2:45 Ireland Class Assembly 
Mon 13th May – Fri 17th May SATs Week 



 

Thu 16th May 09:00 Author Cathy Watts visiting KS1 
Fri 17th May Swimming Canada class 
Fri 17th May 2:45 Italy Class Assembly 
Fri 17th May 3:00 – 3:30 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Mon 20th May – Fri 24th May Walk to School Week 
Tue 21st May 10:00 Year 3/4 Geography Walk and Picnic 
Wed 22nd May 6:30 Welcome to Reception Meeting 
Fri 24th May History Focus Day 
Fri 24th May Swimming Canada class 
Fri 24th May 2:45 Year 5/6 Residential Assembly  
Mon 27th May First Day of Half Term 
Fri 31st May Last Day of Half Term 
Mon 3rd Jun INSET Day 2 – School Closed 
Tue 4th Jun 1:30 Year 4 Rounders Tournament 
Fri 7th Jun Yr 5/6 visit to South of England Show 
Fri 7th Jun 9:30 Year 1 Multi-sports 
Fri 7th Jun Swimming – last session – Canada class 
Fri 7th Jun 2:45 Kenya Class Assembly  
Mon 10th Jun 3:45 Year 5 Rounders Tournament 
Tue 11th Jun 3:00 – 3:30 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Wed 12th Jun FUBS Father’s Day Gift Sale  
Thu 13th Jun 3:45 Year 6 Rounders Tournament 
Fri 14th Jun 2:45 Canada Class Assembly  
Wed 19th Jun 3:30 Year 3/4 Outdoor Athletics Tournament 
Fri 21st Jun 1:30 Year 5/6 Outdoor Athletics Tournament  
Fri 21st Jun 2:45 Australia Class Assembly 
Sat 22nd Jun FUBS Summer Fete 
Mon 24th Jun 10:00 Year 6 Cricket Tournament 
Wed 26th Jun Year 5 Transition Visit to SGS 
Thu 27th Jun Sports Day am KS1 pm KS2 
Fri 28th Jun KS1 ‘At the Seaside’ trip to Brighton & Hove  
Mon 1st Jul 5:30 KS2 Summer Performance to Parents 
Tue 2nd Jul 5:30 KS2 Summer Performance to Parents 
Wed 3rd Jul Year 6 Transition Day 
Wed 3rd Jul 1:15 New Autumn Born Children visiting Reception 
Thu 4th Jul 1:15 New Spring Born Children visiting Reception 
Fri 5th Jul Fall-back Sports Day 
Fri 5th Jul 1:15 New Summer Born Children visiting Reception 
Fri 5th Jul 2:45 Poland Class Assembly 
Mon 8th Jul INSET Day 3 – School Closed 
Wed 10th Jul Transition Morning and Annual Reports to Parents 
Thu 11th Jul Welcome Meetings 
Fri 12th Jul 1:00 Year 6 Leavers Swim 
Fri 12th Jul 2:45 France Class Assembly  
Thu 18th Jul 10:00 Year 6 Leavers Assembly 
Mon 22nd Jul INSET Day 4 – School Closed 
Tue 23rd Jul INSET Day 5 – School Closed 
Tue 23rd Jul Last Day of Summer Term 
Wed 24th Jul First Day of Summer Holiday 

 
 
 



 

 

 
Academic Year 2018 to 2019 

Term Dates 

 

 
Autumn Term 
2018 

Starts: Monday 3 September 
Half Term: Monday 22 October to Friday 26 October 
Ends: Wednesday 19 December 
INSET Days: Monday 3 September 

 

Thursday 20 December to Wednesday 2 January 

 
Starts: Thursday 3 January 
Half Term: Monday 18 February to Friday 22 February 
Ends: Friday 5 April 
Bank Holidays: Tuesday 1 January, Friday 19 April, and 
Monday 22 April 

 
Christmas Break 

 
 

Spring Term☆ 

2019 

Term Dates 

 

Easter Break 
Monday 8 April to Thursday 18 April 

 
Starts: Tuesday 23 April 
Half Term: Tuesday 28 May to Friday 31 May 
Ends: Tuesday 23 July 

 
Bank Holidays: Monday 6 May and Monday 27 May 

 

INSET Days: Monday 3 June, Monday 8 July, Monday 22 
July, Tuesday 23 July 

 
 
 

 
Summer Term☆ 
2019 

 


